to public company and accordingly the name of the Company was changed from 

Amba Auto Sales and Services Private Limited to Amba Auto Sales and Services 

Limited with effect from 14th May, 2025. 

The Authorised Equity Share Capital of the Company has been increased from Rs. 

75,00,000 ( Rupees Seventy-Five Lacs Only) divided into 7,50,000 Equity Shares of 

Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores Only ) divided into 

2,00,00,000 (Two Crores ) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

The Company has issued Equity Shares by way of Bonus shares. Accordingly